P00000069488	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800071748268
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/27/0601030003 **35.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Office Use Only	SECRETARY OF STATE ISTON OF CORPORATIONS
	255/2/06 255 2155

LAW OFFICES

FRESHMAN FRESHMAN & TRAITZ

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

JERALD A. FRESHMAN LAWRENCE N. FRESHMAN JAMES J. TRAITZ

April 18, 2006

9155 SOUTH DADELAND BOULEVARD SUITE :014 MIAMI, FLORIDA 33156 TELEPHONE (305) 670-1400 TOLL FREE (800) 317-8525 FAX (305) 670 - 1410

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: R-A Associates, Inc.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of the Articles of Dissolution of R-A Associates, Inc. and check in the amount of \$35.00 representing the filing fee. Please forward a copy of the Articles back to our office in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Very truly yours,

WRENCE N. FRESHMAN

LNF:Irg

Enclosure

cc: Luis A. Ramundo R-A Associates 8306 Mills Drive #589 Miami, Fla. 33183

CRETARY OF STATE 06 APR 27 PH 3: 17

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following Articles of Dissolution;

FIRST: The name of the corporation is: R-A ASSOCIATES, INC.

SECOND: The date dissolution was authorized: March 24, 2006

THIRD: Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)

- Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.
- Dissolution was approved by vote of the shareholders through voting groups.

The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by

Luis A. Ramundo

(voting group)

Signed this 24th day of March, 2006. Signature

(By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board, President, or other officer)

Luis A. Ramundo

(Typed or printed name)

President

(Title)